FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	03-06-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
2 22/02	102003818	
P	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Docket No . 2035077
	PATENTS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached original	
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(ies).
New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	21 80
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ment
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
onveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if additional names of conveying	
Name (line 1) Harrison, Samuel W.		Month Day Year 02132002
Name (line 2)		
econd Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
lame (line 1) Quick, Patrick		02132002
lame (line 2)		=== 10/0×0126
eceiving Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Nimed, Inc.	<u> </u>	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
letrono (III e)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Idress (line 1) 4003 Scenic Drive		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
dress (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
dress (line 3) Shreveport	LA 711	119
City	State/Country	Zip Code
omestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name Young, Mark J., Esq.		
ddress (line 1) 50 N. Laura Street		
ddress (line 2) Suite 3300		
d dress (line 3) Jacksonville		
dress (line 4) FL 32202		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
2 SZEWDIE1 00000029 10080126		
. 40.00 OP \		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (904) 798-3229
Name	Mark J. Young		
Address (line 1)	McGuireWoods, LLP		
Address (line 2)	50 N. Laura Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3300		
Address (line 4)	Jacksonville, FL 32202		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do s.	cument # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent No	umber(s) Mai	rk if additional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Post named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year 02192002
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>'if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: En	closed 🔽 Deposit Account 🗌	
-		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		belief, the foregoing information is tro e original document. Charges to depo	
Mark	J. Young		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012623 FRAME: 0489 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	۱ د
Month Day Year A	
W. 02132002	Z.
	層
Execution Date	译
MUILLI Day real	
Execution Date Month Day Year	_
]
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
arty(ies)	
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	i.
receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
of a domestic representativ	ve
must be a separate	
Assignment.)	
City State/Country Zip Code	
If document to be recorded	
receiving party is not	
States, an appointment of a	1
attached. (Designation mus	
Assignment.)	<i>m</i>
City State/Country Zip Code	
) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
cation Number(s) Patent Number(s)	$\neg \bot$
	-
	$\neg \mid$
	_
	\exists
	Artics V. G2132002 Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached erty(ies) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not document from Assignment.) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not document from Assignment.)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made as of the Effective Date by and among Samuel W. Harrison ("Harrison"), 4003 Scenic Drive, Shreveport, Louisiana 71119; Patrick Quick, Sr. ("Quick"), 155 Goldsby Circle, Stonewall, Louisiana 71078; R. W. Baucum, III ("Baucum"), having an address as shown on the signature page of this agreement and Nimed, Inc., ("Nimed") a corporation with offices located at 4003 Scenic Drive, Shreveport, Louisiana 71119. Harrison, Quick and Baucum are referred to herein collectively as Assignors. Nimed is referred to herein as Assignee.

WITNESSETII:

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof ("Invention") disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled OVERLAY MATTRESS ("Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention and the Application, as joint owner;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to convey to Assignee, as joint owners, all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignors hereby agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

<u>Section 1 – Recitals</u>: The above identification of parties and recitals are true and correct.

<u>Section 2 – Assignment</u>: Assignors hereby convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interests Assignors may have or accrue in and to the Invention, the Application, all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including, without limitation, related rights such as utility-model registrations and inventor's certificates) heretofore or hereafter filed for the Invention in any foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents in any foreign countries in Assignee's name, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the Invention in any foreign countries ("Assigned Subject Matter"). Nimed shall own the Assigned Subject Matter as the sole and exclusive owner.

<u>Section 3 – Issuance</u>: Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the Application and/or respecting the Invention to Nimed, as assignee and sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the Application and the Invention. Assignors hereby authorize and request that any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents respecting the Invention to Nimed, as assignee and sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the same.

<u>Section 4 – Effective Date</u>: The term "Effective Date" shall mean the first date by which Assignee has signed this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 012623 FRAME: 0491 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the Effective Date.

Samuel W. Harrison

Signature

2/13/02

Date

Before me personally appeared Samuel W. Harrison, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE

Patrick Quick, Sr.

7/13/02

Date

Before me personally appeared Patrick Quick, Sr., known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

KRISTI DEWETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE

1
Jahr Been.
Signature
RW Bencum IR mo
Print Name
851 Olive 5+
Street Address
Shreveport Lu 71104
City, State, Zip
2/13/02
Date

Before me personally appeared R. W. Baucum, III, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

R. W. Baucum, III

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE

Nimed, Inc.
Samuel II. Harrison
Signature
Samuel W. HARrison
Print Name
President
Title
2/13/02

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

Before me personally appeared the individual signing on behalf of Nimed, Inc., known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a person who represents Nimed, Inc., subscribed to in this Agreement, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Date

\\COR\101564.1

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012623 FRAME: 0493